

GAHC010259832024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6594/2024

ASSAM CHAH KARMACHARI SANGHA
A REGISTERED TRADE UNION UNDER THE TRADE UNION ACT, 1926
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT BIJOY BHAWAN, PST BOX NO. 13,
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM,

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
LABOUR AND WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-0

For the appellant/petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Chakraborty, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Sumitra Sarma, GA, Assam

- B E F O R E -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

16.03.2026

(AshutoshKumar, CJ)

Ms. Sumitra Sarma, learned Government Advocate, Assam, seeks
some more time to respond to the writ petition.

Let this matter come up for consideration on **30.04.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant