

GAHC010259832024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6594/2024

ASSAM CHAH KARMACHARI SANGHA
A REGISTERED TRADE UNION UNDER THE TRADE UNION ACT, 1926
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT BIJOY BHAWAN, PST BOX NO. 13,
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM,

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
LABOUR AND WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S CHAKRABORTY, MR. K N CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 30.04.2026
(S.K. MEDHI, J)

Heard Sri. K.N. Choudhury, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri. S. Chakravorty, learned Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. S. Sharma, learned State Counsel has however renewed her prayer for grant of time to enable her to obtain the instructions/file affidavit-in-opposition.

The matter is accordingly adjourned to be listed on 03.06.2026.

The interim order passed earlier stands extended till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant